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SEQUOYAH FUELS CORPORATION'S
NOTICE OF APPEAL OF LBP-94-5 AND LBP-94-8

Pursuant to 10 CFR SS 2.714a (a) and (c), Sequoyah Fuels

Corporation ("SFC") hereby files its Notice of Appeal of the

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board's (" Licensing Board") rulings

in the Memorandum and Order (Granting Intervention Motion;

Referring Ruling to the Commission) dated February 24, 1994

("LBP 94-5") and the Memorandum and Order (Supplemental Petition

to Intervene) dated March 22, 1994 ( " LB P - 9 4 - 8 " ) .1'

In LBP-94-5, the Licensing Board granted Native

Americans for a Clean Environment ("NACE") standing to intervene

in this enforcement proceeding. In LBP-94-8, .the Licensing Board

admitted the two contentions prof fered by NACE in its ' February 8,

1994 supplemental intervention petition. LBP-94-8 therefore j

constitutes the Licensing Board's final ruling on NACE's petition |

|
and triggers SFC's-right of appeal under 10 CFR SS 2.714a(a) and i

(c).

I' LBP-94-8 was served upon SFC by regular mail on March 23, ;

1994. '
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SFC appeals the Licensing Board's rulings in LBP 94-5, .

and LBP-94-8 because the NACE petition should have been wholly
denied.2' In support of this Notice of Appeal, SFC is

concurrently submitting its "Brief On Appeal of LBP-94-5 and -

LBP-94-8."
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Respectfully submitted, |

M w_ q
Maurice Axelrad 4

John E. Matthews

NEWMAN, BOUKNIGHT & EDGAR, P.C. f1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000 |
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 955-6600
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2' The Licensing Board's ruling in Section II.A of LBP-94-5 was
ref erred to the Commission pursuant to 10 CFR S 2.730 (f),
and review by the Commission is pending under the standards
provided in 10 CFR S 2.786(g). Notwithstanding this fact,
SFC's Notice of Appeal includes appeal of the ruling in
Section II.A of LBP-94-5 because reversal of this ruling
would result in the petition for intervention being wholly
denied.
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